

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: Crl.P.No.5320 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	19.06.2026	<u>GTK,J</u> Mr.N.Ravi Prasad, learned counsel for the petitioner, expressed his readiness to proceed with the matter. On behalf of Mr.R.S.Manidhar Pingali, learned counsel for respondent No.1, it is reported that he is no longer holding vakalat. In view of the said statement, Registry is directed to issue notice to respondent No.1, who is the <i>de facto</i> complainant. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondent No.1 by RPAD and file proof of service in the Registry, by the next date of hearing. Post the matter after two (02) weeks. GTK,J BMS	