

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.Crl.P. No.5320 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
05.	11.08.2026	<u>GTK, J</u> It is brought to the notice of this Court through Sri K. Srinivas, learned counsel representing the petitioners that the docket order dated 03.07.2026 is complied with by nominating/appointing Sri V.R. Machavaram, learned counsel to assist/ represent the <i>de facto</i>-complainant/ respondent No.1. Office is directed to print the name of Sri V.R. Machavaram, learned counsel as legal aid representing respondent No.1. Post on 18.08.2026. GTK, J MJA	